11/29/23 at KSU Convocation Center, Kennesaw, GA

Chattanooga (7-1,0-0 SoCon) -vs- Kennesaw St. (2-4,0-0 ASUN)

Date: 11/29/23 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’;‘?‘: d;;‘%gf";"l . Chattanooga 10]  20] 11 g 49

Site: KSU Convocation Center, Kennesaw, GA Kennesaw St. 11 7 10 15 43

Referees: Meadow Overstreet, LaTrice Johnson, Dawn Marsh

Chattanooga 49

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

24  Guinn,Jada * 37 6-17 1-2 1-1 2-7 9 1 3 1 1 0 14

05 Olafsdottir,Sigrun - 33 4-7 2-5 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 2 1 1 10

33  Murphy,Karsen * 17 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 4

32 Thompson,Raven i 28 0-3 0-0 3-4 3-3 6 3 3 3 0 1 3

21  Porter,Addie * 33 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-4 4 4 3 2 1 0 2

02 Kohn,Hannah 15 2-3 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 6

25  Farrell,Kailyn 18 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 4

11 Elisaldez,Caia 14 1-3 0-1 1-1 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 0 3

03 Davis,Takia 5 1-3 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 3

T™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 18-45 5-12 8-9 6-22 28 14 13 15 3 2 49

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 3-11 27.27 % 2-5 40.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 8-13 61.54 % 2-2 100.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 5-11 45.45 % 0-2 0.00 % 1-1 100.00 %

4th Quarter 2-10 20.00 % 1-3 33.33 % 3-4 75.00 %

Total 18-45 40.0 % 5-12 41.7 % 8-9 88.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 7

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0

Kennesaw St. 43

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

01 Hooks,Carly * 37 7-23 1-4 5-6 0-2 2 3 0 2 2 0 20

12 Rueppell,Sophia * 24  3-7 1-4 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 2 7

24  Harden,Prencis * 36 3-10 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 2 1 1 1 0 6

15 Dillard,Morgan & 22 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 2 0 1 0

32 Massop,Kayla * 12  0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 1 0 0

22  Golden,Kyndall 26 1-3 0-0 3-6 6-7 13 1 2 1 4 0 5

00 Fields,Kailyn 14 1-3 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 3

02 Taylor,Trynce 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2

11  Toffali,Laura 14 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

04 Hood,Layla 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

45  Cullinan,Taylor 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 16-52 2-10 9-14 14-19 33 10 7 11 8 3 43

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-10 40.00 % 1-2 50.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 2-15 13.33 % 0-3 0.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

3rd Quarter 4-14 28.57 % 0-2 0.00 % 2-4 50.00 %

4th Quarter 6-13 46.15 % 1-3 33.33 % 2-4 50.00 %

Total 16-52 30.8 % 2-10 20.0 % 9-14 64.3 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 2 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 9
Points off Turnovers: 9

Scores Tied: 1 times(s)
Bench Points: 10

Points in the Paint: 20

Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 3



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Chattanooga Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Kennesaw St.
TURNOVER by TEAM 09:29

08:55 TURNOVER by HARDEN,PRENCIS
STEAL by THOMPSON,RAVEN 08:55
TURNOVER by THOMPSON,RAVEN 08:55

08:31 MISS 3PTR by HOOKS,CARLY
REBOUND DEF by OLAFSDOTTIR,SIGRUN ==

08:07 FOUL by HARDEN,PRENCIS
GOOD FT by THOMPSON,RAVEN 08:07 1-0 V1
GOOD FT by THOMPSON,RAVEN 08:07 2-0 V2

07:53 MISS JUMPER by HOOKS,CARLY

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

07:35 TURNOVER by MASSOP,KAYLA
MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,KARSEN 07:16
REBOUND OFF by TEAM ==

07:14 SUB OUT by MASSOP,KAYLA

07:14 SUB IN by GOLDEN,KYNDALL
GOOD JUMPER by MURPHY,KARSEN 07:10 4-0 V 4

ASSIST by GUINN,JADA o=
06:44 4-3 V1 GOOD 3PTR by RUEPPELL,SOPHIA
o= ASSIST by DILLARD,MORGAN

MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,RAVEN(in the paint) 06:14
06:14 BLOCK by GOLDEN,KYNDALL

REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,RAVEN --

GOOD 3PTR by GUINN,JADA 06:08 7-3 V4

ASSIST by PORTER,ADDIE --

FOUL by MURPHY,KARSEN 05:53

SUB OUT by MURPHY,KARSEN 05:53

SUB IN by DAVIS, TAKIA 05:53

05:49 7-5 V2 GOOD LAYUP by HOOKS,CARLY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by GOLDEN,KYNDALL

TURNOVER by PORTER,ADDIE 05:34

FOUL by PORTER,ADDIE 05:34
05:34 SUB OUT by HARDEN,PRENCIS
05:34 SUB IN by TAYLOR,TRYNCE
05:13 7-7 GOOD JUMPER by GOLDEN,KYNDALL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST by TAYLOR,TRYNCE

TURNOVER by DAVIS, TAKIA 04:46

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:46

SUB OUT by DAVIS, TAKIA 04:46

SUB IN by FARRELL,KAILYN 04:46
04:32 TURNOVER by GOLDEN,KYNDALL
04:32 SUB OUT by RUEPPELL,SOPHIA
04:32 SUB IN by FIELDS,KAILYN

MISS 3PTR by OLAFSDOTTIR,SIGRUN 04:11

REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,RAVEN --

MISS LAYUP by FARRELL,KAILYN(in the paint) 04:01
04:01 BLOCK by HOOKS,CARLY

o= REBOUND DEF by GOLDEN,KYNDALL
03:50 7-9 H2 GOOD JUMPER by HOOKS,CARLY
o= ASSIST by GOLDEN,KYNDALL

MISS JUMPER by GUINN,JADA(in the paint) 03:18
-- REBOUND DEF by GOLDEN,KYNDALL
FOUL by THOMPSON,RAVEN 03:08
03:08 SUB OUT by TAYLOR, TRYNCE
03:08 SUB IN by HARDEN,PRENCIS
SUB OUT by OLAFSDOTTIR,SIGRUN 03:08
SUB OUT by FARRELL,KAILYN 03:08

SUB IN by KOHN,HANNAH 03:08



SUB IN by MURPHY,KARSEN

GOOD 3PTR by KOHN,HANNAH
ASSIST by PORTER,ADDIE

MISS JUMPER by GUINN,JADA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,RAVEN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,RAVEN
SUB IN by OLAFSDOTTIR,SIGRUN
TURNOVER by PORTER,ADDIE

REBOUND DEF by GUINN,JADA

MISS 3PTR by GUINN,JADA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

VISITORS: Chattanooga

7-10
7-11

10-11

H3 GOOD FT by HOOKS,CARLY
H4 GOOD FT by HOOKS,CARLY
SUB OUT by HOOKS,CARLY
SUB IN by RUEPPELL,SOPHIA
H1

MISS JUMPER by DILLARD,MORGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GOLDEN,KYNDALL
TURNOVER by TEAM

BLOCK by GOLDEN,KYNDALL
REBOUND DEF by GOLDEN,KYNDALL
TURNOVER by DILLARD,MORGAN
SUB OUT by RUEPPELL,SOPHIA

SUB IN by HOOKS,CARLY

SUB OUT by DILLARD,MORGAN

SUB IN by TAYLOR, TRYNCE

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR, TRYNCE

MISS JUMPER by HOOKS,CARLY

REBOUND OFF by GOLDEN,KYNDALL

MISS JUMPER by HARDEN,PRENCIS(in the paint)

SUB OUT by GOLDEN,KYNDALL
SUB IN by MASSOP,KAYLA

MISS JUMPER by HOOKS,CARLY

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Kennesaw St.

SUB OUT by PORTER,ADDIE
SUB IN by ELISALDEZ,CAIA
GOOD JUMPER by OLAFSDOTTIR,SIGRUN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GUINN,JADA
GOOD 3PTR by KOHN,HANNAH(fastbreak)
ASSIST by ELISALDEZ,CAIA

REBOUND DEF by OLAFSDOTTIR,SIGRUN
TURNOVER by OLAFSDOTTIR,SIGRUN

SUB OUT by GUINN,JADA
SUB IN by THOMPSON,RAVEN

REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,KARSEN
MISS JUMPER by MURPHY,KARSEN

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:41
09:12

09:05

08:45
08:31
08:31
08:31
08:31
08:31
08:31
08:31
08:08

08:02

07:43

12-11

15-11

SUB OUT by FIELDS,KAILYN
SUB IN by TOFFALI,LAURA

V1
MISS JUMPER by HOOKS,CARLY
V4
MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR, TRYNCE(in the paint)
SUB OUT by TAYLOR, TRYNCE
SUB OUT by MASSOP,KAYLA

SUB IN by DILLARD,MORGAN
SUB IN by GOLDEN,KYNDALL

MISS LAYUP by HARDEN,PRENCIS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GOLDEN,KYNDALL
MISS LAYUP by GOLDEN,KYNDALL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HOOKS,CARLY



FOUL by MURPHY,KARSEN
SUB OUT by MURPHY,KARSEN
SUB IN by FARRELL,KAILYN

TURNOVER by ELISALDEZ,CAIA

GOOD LAYUP by FARRELL,KAILYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by THOMPSON,RAVEN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by KOHN,HANNAH
SUB IN by PORTER,ADDIE
FOUL by THOMPSON,RAVEN
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,RAVEN
SUB IN by GUINN,JADA

MISS JUMPER by ELISALDEZ,CAIA

REBOUND DEF by PORTER,ADDIE
TURNOVER by GUINN,JADA

SUB OUT by FARRELL,KAILYN

SUB IN by DAVIS, TAKIA

MISS JUMPER by GUINN,JADA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PORTER,ADDIE
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS, TAKIA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS, TAKIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by PORTER,ADDIE

GOOD FT by DAVIS, TAKIA

REBOUND DEF by OLAFSDOTTIR,SIGRUN
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS, TAKIA(in the paint)

07:24
07:24
07:24
07:24
07:24
07:24
07:24 15-12
07:06
07:06
07:02
06:53 17-12
06:53
06:53
06:53
06:53
06:40
06:40
06:40
06:40 17-13
06:40 17-14
06:15

06:06
05:44
05:44
05:44
05:44
05:44
05:31 17-16
05:11
05:11

04:41

04:31

04:28
04:15
04:15

03:54
03:53
03:53
03:53
03:53
03:46
03:44
03:33 19-16
03:33
03:33 20-16
03:16

02:55

02:44 20-18

V3

V5

V4
V3

V1

V3

V4

V2

SUB OUT by HARDEN,PRENCIS
SUB IN by CULLINAN,TAYLOR
MISS FT by GOLDEN,KYNDALL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by GOLDEN,KYNDALL

STEAL by DILLARD,MORGAN
TURNOVER by HOOKS,CARLY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by HOOKS,CARLY
GOOD FT by HOOKS,CARLY

REBOUND DEF by GOLDEN,KYNDALL
MISS LAYUP by HOOKS,CARLY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by CULLINAN,TAYLOR
SUB IN by HARDEN,PRENCIS

GOOD JUMPER by HARDEN,PRENCIS(in the paint)

BLOCK by HOOKS,CARLY

REBOUND DEF by HOOKS,CARLY

MISS JUMPER by DILLARD,MORGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GOLDEN,KYNDALL

MISS JUMPER by HARDEN,PRENCIS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HARDEN,PRENCIS

MISS LAYUP by HARDEN,PRENCIS(in the paint)

BLOCK by GOLDEN,KYNDALL
REBOUND DEF by GOLDEN,KYNDALL
MISS JUMPER by TOFFALI,LAURA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GOLDEN,KYNDALL
SUB OUT by DILLARD,MORGAN

SUB OUT by GOLDEN,KYNDALL

SUB IN by HOOD,LAYLA

SUB IN by RUEPPELL,SOPHIA

MISS 3PTR by HOOKS,CARLY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

FOUL by HOOKS,CARLY

MISS 3PTR by RUEPPELL,SOPHIA

REBOUND DEF by HARDEN,PRENCIS
GOOD JUMPER by HARDEN,PRENCIS(in the paint)



GOOD LAYUP by GUINN,JADA(in the paint)
ASSIST by DAVIS, TAKIA

STEAL by OLAFSDOTTIR,SIGRUN

GOOII)) LAYUP by OLAFSDOTTIR,SIGRUN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

BLOCK by OLAFSDOTTIR,SIGRUN
REBOUND DEF by GUINN,JADA
FOUL by DAVIS, TAKIA
TURNOVER by DAVIS, TAKIA

SUB OUT by DAVIS, TAKIA
SUB OUT by ELISALDEZ,CAIA
SUB IN by KOHN,HANNAH
SUB IN by FARRELL,KAILYN
FOUL by PORTER,ADDIE
SUB OUT by PORTER,ADDIE
SUB IN by ELISALDEZ,CAIA

REBOUND DEF by GUINN,JADA
GOOD 3PTR by OLAFSDOTTIR,SIGRUN
ASSIST by ELISALDEZ,CAIA

GOOD JUMPER by ELISALDEZ,CAIA(in the paint)

GOOD FT by ELISALDEZ,CAIA

VISITORS: Chattanooga

02:30 22-18 V4

02:
02:

02:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
00:

00:
00:
00:
00:

09
09

05
33
33

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
09
09
09
50

40

08
02
02

24-18 V6
27-18 V9
29-18 V11

00:02 30-18 V12

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

TURNOVER by HOOKS,CARLY

MISS JUMPER by HOOKS,CARLY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by HOOKS,CARLY
SUB OUT by HOOD, LAYLA
SUB OUT by TOFFALI,LAURA
SUB IN by FIELDS,KAILYN
SUB IN by TAYLOR, TRYNCE
SUB IN by GOLDEN,KYNDALL

MISS 3PTR by FIELDS,KAILYN

TURNOVER by RUEPPELL,SOPHIA

FOUL by GOLDEN,KYNDALL

HOME TEAM: Kennesaw St.

SUB OUT by KOHN,HANNAH

SUB OUT by ELISALDEZ,CAIA

SUB OUT by FARRELL,KAILYN

SUB IN by PORTER,ADDIE

SUB IN by THOMPSON,RAVEN

SUB IN by MURPHY,KARSEN

GOOD LAYUP by GUINN,JADA(in the paint)
ASSIST by THOMPSON,RAVEN

TURNOVER by OLAFSDOTTIR,SIGRUN

SUB OUT by MURPHY,KARSEN
SUB IN by FARRELL,KAILYN

10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

32-18 V14

32-20 V12

SUB OUT by FIELDS,KAILYN
SUB OUT by TAYLOR, TRYNCE
SUB OUT by GOLDEN,KYNDALL
SUB IN by HOOKS,CARLY

SUB IN by DILLARD,MORGAN
SUB IN by MASSOP,KAYLA

MISS JUMPER by HOOKS,CARLY
REBOUND OFF by MASSOP,KAYLA

GOOD JUMPER by RUEPPELL,SOPHIA(in the paint)
FOUL by DILLARD,MORGAN

MISS 3PTR by RUEPPELL,SOPHIA

REBOUND OFF by DILLARD,MORGAN

MISS LAYUP by MASSOP,KAYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM



07:26 MISS JUMPER by HARDEN,PRENCIS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,RAVEN --
GOOD LAYUP by FARRELL,KAILYN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:19 34-20 V 14
ASSIST by THOMPSON,RAVEN --

07:01 TURNOVER by DILLARD,MORGAN
TURNOVER by THOMPSON,RAVEN 06:55

06:44 34-22 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by HARDEN,PRENCIS

-- ASSIST by DILLARD,MORGAN

GOOD JUMPER by GUINN,JADA(in the paint) 06:18 36-22 V 14
05:58 MISS JUMPER by RUEPPELL,SOPHIA
BLOCK by PORTER,ADDIE 05:58

-- REBOUND OFF by RUEPPELL,SOPHIA
05:49 36-24 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by HOOKS,CARLY(in the paint)

05:42 SUB OUT by RUEPPELL,SOPHIA
05:42 SUB OUT by MASSOP,KAYLA
05:42 SUB IN by FIELDS,KAILYN
05:42 SUB IN by GOLDEN,KYNDALL
MISS 3PTR by PORTER,ADDIE 05:23
= REBOUND DEF by HARDEN,PRENCIS
05:15 TURNOVER by FIELDS,KAILYN
SUB OUT by OLAFSDOTTIR,SIGRUN 05:15
SUB IN by KOHN,HANNAH 05:15
GOOD JUMPER by GUINN,JADA(in the paint) 04:52 38-24 V 14
ASSIST by FARRELL,KAILYN --
04:52 FOUL by FIELDS,KAILYN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:52
04:52 SUB OUT by FIELDS,KAILYN
04:52 SUB OUT by DILLARD,MORGAN
04:52 SUB IN by TAYLOR,TRYNCE
04:52 SUB IN by TOFFALI,LAURA
GOOD FT by GUINN,JADA 04:52 39-24 V15
SUB OUT by PORTER,ADDIE 04:52
SUB IN by ELISALDEZ,CAIA 04:52

04:36 39-26 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,TRYNCE(in the paint)
= ASSIST by TOFFALI,LAURA
MISS JUMPER by GUINN,JADA(in the paint) 04:00
= REBOUND DEF by HARDEN,PRENCIS
03:50 MISS JUMPER by HOOKS,CARLY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL by ELISALDEZ,CAIA 03:29
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,RAVEN 03:29
SUB IN by OLAFSDOTTIR,SIGRUN 03:29
03:29 MISS FT by GOLDEN,KYNDALL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:29 MISS FT by GOLDEN,KYNDALL
REBOUND DEF by GUINN,JADA --
MISS LAYUP by FARRELL,KAILYN(in the paint) 03:12
-- REBOUND DEF by GOLDEN,KYNDALL
02:42 MISS JUMPER by HOOKS,CARLY
REBOUND DEF by FARRELL,KAILYN --
TURNOVER by FARRELL,KAILYN 02:14
02:14 SUB OUT by TAYLOR, TRYNCE
02:14 SUB IN by DILLARD,MORGAN
SUB OUT by ELISALDEZ,CAIA 02:14
SUB IN by PORTER,ADDIE 02:14
FOUL by GUINN,JADA 02:04
FOUL by OLAFSDOTTIR,SIGRUN 01:56
01:38 MISS 3PTR by HOOKS,CARLY

REBOUND DEF by GUINN,JADA ==
MISS 3PTR by OLAFSDOTTIR,SIGRUN 01:21
== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:00 MISS JUMPER by HOOKS,CARLY



REBOUND DEF by GUINN,JADA --

GOOD JUMPER by GUINN,JADA(in the paint) 00:39 41-26 V 15
00:10 MISS JUMPER by HARDEN,PRENCIS(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by GOLDEN,KYNDALL
FOUL by FARRELL,KAILYN 00:10

00:10 41-27 V 14 GOOD FT by GOLDEN,KYNDALL
00:10 41-28 V 13 GOOD FT by GOLDEN,KYNDALL
MISS JUMPER by GUINN,JADA(in the paint) 00:00
00:00 BLOCK by HARDEN,PRENCIS
REBOUND OFF by GUINN,JADA --
MISS LAYUP by GUINN,JADA(in the paint) 00:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Chattanooga Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Kennesaw St.
10:00 SUB OUT by TOFFALI,LAURA
10:00 SUB IN by RUEPPELL,SOPHIA
SUB OUT by OLAFSDOTTIR,SIGRUN 10:00
SUB IN by THOMPSON,RAVEN 10:00
09:51 MISS JUMPER by HARDEN,PRENCIS(in the paint)

== REBOUND OFF by HARDEN,PRENCIS
09:37 41-31 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by HOOKS,CARLY
== ASSIST by HARDEN,PRENCIS

09:03 FOUL by HARDEN,PRENCIS
SUB OUT by FARRELL,KAILYN 09:03
SUB IN by MURPHY,KARSEN 09:03
MISS FT by THOMPSON,RAVEN 09:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by THOMPSON,RAVEN 09:03 42-31 V11
08:37 MISS JUMPER by HOOKS,CARLY
REBOUND DEF by PORTER,ADDIE —
08:23 SUB OUT by DILLARD,MORGAN
08:23 SUB IN by MASSOP,KAYLA
MISS LAYUP by KOHN,HANNAH(in the paint) 08:01
— REBOUND DEF by MASSOP,KAYLA
07:54 MISS 3PTR by RUEPPELL,SOPHIA
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,RAVEN --
TURNOVER by KOHN,HANNAH 07:34
07:34 STEAL by RUEPPELL,SOPHIA
FOUL by PORTER,ADDIE 07:30
07:30 SUB OUT by GOLDEN,KYNDALL
07:30 SUB IN by FIELDS,KAILYN
SUB OUT by KOHN,HANNAH 07:30
SUB OUT by GUINN,JADA 07:30
SUB IN by OLAFSDOTTIR,SIGRUN 07:30
SUB IN by ELISALDEZ,CAIA 07:30
07:30 MISS FT by HOOKS,CARLY(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:30 42-32 V 10 GOOD FT by HOOKS,CARLY((fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by OLAFSDOTTIR,SIGRUN 06:59
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,RAVEN ==

06:57 FOUL by HOOKS,CARLY
SUB OUT by PORTER,ADDIE 06:57
SUB IN by KOHN,HANNAH 06:57
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:57
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:57
SUB OUT by KOHN,HANNAH 06:57
SUB OUT by OLAFSDOTTIR,SIGRUN 06:57
SUB IN by PORTER,ADDIE 06:57

SUB IN by GUINN,JADA 06:57



MISS 3PTR by ELISALDEZ,CAIA 06:41
-- REBOUND DEF by MASSOP,KAYLA
06:16 42-34 V8 GOOD JUMPER by RUEPPELL,SOPHIA

SUB OUT by ELISALDEZ,CAIA 06:07

SUB IN by OLAFSDOTTIR,SIGRUN 06:07

MISS LAYUP by GUINN,JADA(in the paint) 05:58

REBOUND OFF by GUINN,JADA o

GOOD LAYUP by MURPHY,KARSEN(in the paint) 05:54 44-34 V 10

ASSIST by GUINN,JADA ==
05:48 44-36 V8 GOOD LAYUP by HOOKS,CARLY(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by GUINN,JADA(in the paint) 05:14
05:14 BLOCK by MASSOP,KAYLA
== REBOUND DEF by HARDEN,PRENCIS
05:06 44-38 V6 GOOD JUMPER by HOOKS,CARLY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by GUINN,JADA 04:29
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:27
04:27 SUB OUT by MASSOP,KAYLA
04:27 SUB IN by GOLDEN,KYNDALL
SUB OUT by MURPHY,KARSEN 04:27
SUB IN by FARRELL,KAILYN 04:27
04:10 44-40 V4 GOOD JUMPER by FIELDS,KAILYN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,RAVEN(in the paint) 03:46
-- REBOUND DEF by GOLDEN,KYNDALL
03:17 MISS JUMPER by HOOKS,CARLY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PORTER,ADDIE --
GOOD 3PTR by OLAFSDOTTIR,SIGRUN 03:01 47-40 V7
ASSIST by GUINN,JADA --

02:36 MISS JUMPER by GOLDEN,KYNDALL
BLOCK by GUINN,JADA 02:36
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,RAVEN -
MISS JUMPER by GUINN,JADA(in the paint) 02:19
02:19 BLOCK by GOLDEN,KYNDALL
-- REBOUND DEF by RUEPPELL,SOPHIA
FOUL by THOMPSON,RAVEN 01:50
01:50 MISS FT by FIELDS,KAILYN
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:50 47-41 V6 GOOD FT by FIELDS,KAILYN
01:50 SUB OUT by RUEPPELL,SOPHIA
01:50 SUB IN by TAYLOR,TRYNCE
01:27 FOUL by TAYLOR,TRYNCE
TURNOVER by THOMPSON,RAVEN 01:08
01:08 SUB OUT by TAYLOR, TRYNCE
01:08 SUB IN by RUEPPELL,SOPHIA
00:55 47-43 V4 GOOD JUMPER by HOOKS,CARLY
00:42 SUB OUT by HOOKS,CARLY
00:42 SUB IN by DILLARD,MORGAN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:42
TURNOVER by FARRELL,KAILYN 00:29
00:29 STEAL by RUEPPELL,SOPHIA
FOUL by PORTER,ADDIE 00:25
00:25 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:25 SUB OUT by DILLARD,MORGAN
00:25 SUB IN by HOOKS,CARLY
00:13 MISS 3PTR by FIELDS,KAILYN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:11
00:11 SUB OUT by RUEPPELL,SOPHIA
00:11 SUB IN by DILLARD,MORGAN
SUB OUT by FARRELL,KAILYN 00:11
SUB IN by KOHN,HANNAH 00:11

00:09 FOUL by HOOKS,CARLY



SUB OUT by KOHN,HANNAH
SUB IN by FARRELL,KAILYN
GOOD FT by PORTER,ADDIE
GOOD FT by PORTER,ADDIE

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,RAVEN
SUB IN by ELISALDEZ,CAIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

00:08
00:08
00:08
00:08
00:08
00:08
00:08
00:08
00:02

48-43
49-43

FOUL by FIELDS,KAILYN

V5
V6
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by HOOKS,CARLY(in the paint)



